Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradeniark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ANDREA BOENKE DIETER J. MEIER	Name: LPKF LASER & ELECTRONICS AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	William Control of the Control of th
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: OSTERIEDE 7, D-30827
Execution Date(s) DECEMBER 5, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: GARBSEN
Joint Research Agreement	State: LOWER SAXONY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: GERMANY Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: GERMANY Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/260,078	
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malled:	involved:_1
Name: Robert K. Lau	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00
Internal Address: Yazbeck Cloran & Hanson	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 SW 5TH AVE., SUITE 2750	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PORTLAND	8. Payment Information
State: OREGON Zip:97201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2662</u> Expiration Date <u>October 2006</u>
Phone Number:503-227-1428	*
Fax Number: 503-227-4866	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: rki@yazbeckhanson.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	22-113
Signature	
Robert K. Lau, Reg No. 45,441	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation S∉vices, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Andreas Boenke, whose address is Am Holunder 9A, D-30459 Hannover, Germany, am one of the inventor of an invention entitled "Method to manufacture high-precision FIFID straps and RFID antennas using a laser," which on 26 October 2005, I filed an application for United States letters patent, Application No. 11/260,078.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by LPKF Laser & Electronics AG, a German corporation, whose primary address is Osteriede 7, D-30827 Garbsen, Germany, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto LPKF, my entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued thereof in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

I agree to execute any instruments or documents that is required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said letters patent, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith.

Andreas Boenke

Am Holunder 9A

D-30459 Hannover

Germany

Nationality: German

PATENT REEL: 017129 FRAME: 0190

Hannover, 12 / 05 / 2005

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, <u>Dieter J. Meier</u>, whose address is D-31542 Bad Nenndorf, Brunnenstrasse 7, am one of the inventor of an invention entitled "Method to manufacture high-precision RFID straps and RFID antennas using a laser," which on 26 October 2005, I filed an application for United States letters patent, Application No. 11/260,078.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by LPKF Laser & Electronics AG, a German corporation, whose primary address is ID-30827 Garbsen, Osteriede 7, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto LPKF, my entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued thereof in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

I agree to execute any instruments or documents that is required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said letters patent, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The Commissioner of patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent

in accordance herewith.

Dieter J. Meier

Bad Nenndorf

12-05-2005

Address

Dieter J. Meier

Brunnenstrasse 7

D-31542 Bad Nenndorf

Nationality

**RECORDED: 12/19/2005** 

german

PATENT REEL: 017129 FRAME: 0191